### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/06/1995

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Laurel TV Inc.		09/06/1995	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Spelling Entertainment Inc.	
Street Address:	5700 Wilshire Boulevard	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90036	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1547699	TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)975-0114

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Mallory.Levitt@cbs.com

Correspondent Name: Mallory Levitt

Address Line 1: 51 West 52nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mallory Levitt	
Signature:	/ml/	
Date:	01/20/2010	

REEL: 004133 FRAME: 0910

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 1

source=TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE assignment Laurel TV#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004133 FRAME: 0911

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, [Laurel TV Inc.] ("Assignor"), a [Delaware] corporation with a place of business at [928 Broadway, New York, NY 10010], is the owner of [Registration No. 1547699] for the mark [TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE] (the "Mark") on and in connection with [Class 41] since [October 31, 1983] and as of [September 5, 1995] assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill and business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, on September 6, 1995, Laurel, TV Inc. dissolved & all assets were assigned and transferred to Spelling Entertainment Inc.

WHEREAS, [Spelling Entertainment Inc.] ("Assignee"), a [Delaware] corporation with a place of business at [5700 Wilshire Boulevard, Los Angeles, CA 90036], desires to obtain all rights in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor as of September 6, 1995, hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, whether statutory or at common law, including all registrations and applications therefor, the right to recover for past infringement, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which it has been used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed as of the 19, day of January, 2010.

> [Spelling Entertainment Inc. as successor in interest to Laurel TV Inc.]

Name: Mallory Levitt

Title: Assistant Secretary of Spelling Entertainment

Inc.

Sworn to before me this

19th day of January , 2010

RECORDED: 01/20/2010

SHIRLEY RAMOS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK LIC. #01RA6032832 COMM. EXP. 11/08/2010 CERTIFICATE FILED IN NEW YORK COUNTY COMMISSIONED IN (KINGS COUNTY)

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004133 FRAME: 0912